

National & NYC Press Contact: Dan Dutcher Public Relations Dan Dutcher | 917.566.8413 | <u>dan@dandutcherpr.com</u>

New Jersey Press Contact:

Victoria McCabe, NJSO Communications and External Affairs 973.735.1715 | <u>vmccabe@njsymphony.org</u> www.njsymphony.org/pressroom

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NJSO VP OF DEVELOPMENT NICOLE KAGAN GARNERS AWARD FROM ASSOCIATION OF FUNDRAISING PROFESSIONALS KAGAN TO RECEIVE AWARD AT NJ CHAPTER'S 'EXCELLENCE IN PHILANTHROPY' AWARDS CELEBRATION ON MAY 14

NEWARK, NJ (May 1, 2013)—New Jersey Symphony Orchestra Vice President of Development Nicole Kagan has received the Outstanding Professional Fundraiser award from the New Jersey chapter of the Association of Fundraising Professionals (AFP-NJ). Kagan will formally receive the award at the AFP-NJ's "Excellence in Philanthropy" awards celebration luncheon on Tuesday, May 14, at the Pines Manor in Edison, New Jersey.

The AFP-NJ's Robert J. Smythe Award for Outstanding Professional Fundraiser recognizes an individual "who brings honor, dedication and distinction to the profession," according to the organization.

"The NJSO is pleased that Nicole's colleagues in the fundraising world are recognizing her achievements with this award, and very pleased that the Orchestra is the current beneficiary of her talents, experiences and energy," says NJSO Board of Trustees Co-Chair Ruth C. Lipper.

Kagan says: "It's most heartwarming to receive awards from your colleagues in the field, who know the challenges and rewards of fundraising day in and day out, particularly in this challenging environment. In the bigger picture, this award is a great testament to the Orchestra and the entire organization, because you need a great product like our Orchestra to be able to raise funds, and there is nothing I do alone without a great team behind me."

NEW JERSEY SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

The New Jersey Symphony Orchestra is comprised of some of the country's finest musicians. The Orchestra is proud to have Jacques Lacombe as its Music Director. Artistic excellence, innovative programming and community engagement are hallmarks of its mission. To best serve the people of New Jersey, the Orchestra brings its programs to six outstanding venues throughout the state. Education and community engagement programs enrich the listening experience for children and adults alike. Select performances are broadcast regionally and throughout North America.

For more information about the New Jersey Symphony Orchestra, visit <u>www.njsymphony.org</u> or email <u>information@njsymphony.org</u>. Tickets are available for purchase by phone 1.800.ALLEGRO (255.3476) or on the Orchestra's website.

The New Jersey Symphony Orchestra's programs are made possible in part by The New Jersey State Council on the Arts/Department of State, a Partner Agency of the National Endowment for the Arts, along with many other foundations, corporations and individual donors. United is the official airline of the NJSO.

PRESS CONTACT

National & NYC Press Representative: Dan Dutcher, Dan Dutcher Public Relations | 917.566.8413 | <u>dan@dandutcherpr.com</u> *Regional Press Representative:* Victoria McCabe, NJSO Communications and External Affairs | 973.735.1715 | <u>vmccabe@njsymphony.org</u>